in year 2012 and 2022 not reversed in the year of liquidation;

(ii)	 The Group adjusted for the cost and accumulated depreciation on property, plant and equipment
transferred within the Group;

(iii)	 The Group reversed the accrual of withholding taxes arising from amount due from subsidiaries no
longer required;

(iv)	 The Group reversed the accrual made by a China subsidiary for tax and VAT payables no longer required
due to customer who went bankrupt and inter-company loan waiver;

(v)	 The Group reversed the accrual of other expenses due to potential staff dispute and other tax liabilities
no longer required; and

(vi)	 The Group reclassified the investment property to property, plant and equipment.

FU YU CORPORATION LIMITED Annual Report 2023 169

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

31	 Comparative figures and prior year adjustments (cont’d)

	 These errors have now been recognised by way of retrospective adjustments. The effects of the errors are as
follows:

As previously
reported

$’000

Prior year
adjustments

$’000
As restated

$’000
Group
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at

31 December 2022
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 61,628 1,363 62,991
Investment property 6,785 (647) 6,138

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
Reserves 49,269 3,727 52,996

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 34,690 (2,320) 32,370
Tax payable 3,237 (691) 2,546

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at
1 January 2022

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 60,026 1,446 61,472
Investment property 7,379 (712) 6,667

Equity attributable to equity holders of the Company
Reserves 51,705 3,745 55,450

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 35,184 (2,320) 32,864
Tax payable 7,796 (691) 7,105

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and other
Comprehensive Income for the financial year
ended 31 December 2022

Selling and administrative expenses (22,912) (18) (22,930)
Other operating (expense)/income, net 428 169 597
Profit before tax 17,271 151 17,422
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the company 14,434 151 14,585
Foreign currency translation differences (5,192) (169) (5,361)
Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to

owners of the Company 9,073 (18) 9,055

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the
financial year ended 31 December 2022

Profit before income tax 17,271 151 17,422
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment and

investment property 7,792 18 7,810
Loss on liquidation of a subsidiary 253 (169) 84

FU YU CORPORATION LIMITED Annual Report 2023170

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the financial year ended 31 December 2023

32	 Subsequent events

	 On 9 January 2024, the Company issued and allotted an aggregate of 5,000,000 shares to its Group Chief
Executive Officer pursuant to the vesting of share awards under the Fu Yu Restricted Share Plan.

33	 Authorisation of financial statements

	 The consolidated financial statements of the Group and the statement of financial position of the Company for
the financial year ended 31 December 2023 were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the